(14) days prior to the meeting of the Board of Directors at which the 
budget will be considered together with a notice of that meeting. Such 
meeting of the Board of Directors shall be open to all Unit Owners. 

B. The Board of Directors may approve annual budgets so 
long as the amount does not exceed one hundred fifteen percent (115%) 
of the Assessment for the preceding year. 

C. The proposed annual budget of common expenses shall be 
detailed and shall show the amounts budgeted by accounts and expense 
classifications, including, if applicable, but not limited to those 
expenses listed in Florida Statutes Section 718.504 (21) .

[...]

were intended without the approval by a majority vote of all non­
Developer voting interests, voting at a duly called meeting of the 
Association. 

D. If an adopted budget requires assessment against the 
Unit Owners in any fiscal or calendar year exceeding one hundred 
fifteen (115%) percent of the assessments for the preceding year, the 
following shall apply: 

(1) The Board, upon its own motion or written 
application of ten percent (10%) of the voting interests to the Board, 
shall call a special meeting of the Unit Owners within thirty (30)